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BOOSTER Power Supply Checkout
1. D.C. Supplies:

Magnet

Supply Command Readback Comments/date/time

11 LTB:
DH1
DHO015
QH1
DV017

QH3
DV026
QVv4
QH5
DH2-5

QH6
QH7
DHO76
QH8
DV083

QV9

DHO088

QH10

DV095

QV11l

QH12

QV13

DV112

1.2 BTA:
DH1
DH2-3

DH4
DH127
DH158
DH5
DV007
DV141
DV168
DV181
QV1
QH2
QV3
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1. DC Supplies (continued)

Magnet
Supply Command Readback Comments/date/time

1.2 BTA (continued):
QH4
QV5
QH6
Qv7
QH8
QV9
QH10

QV1l

QH12

QV13

QH14
QV15

13 TTB:
27QH1
27QV1

28QH1

28QV1

29QH1

29QV1

29QH2

29QV2

27TDV1

27/TDH1

27TDV?2

27TDH2

28TDV1

28TDH1

28THV?2

28TDH2

29THV1

29TDH1

29TDV?2

29TDH2

29TDV3

29TDH3

Operations Coordinators Signature Date:
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2. Pulsed power:
[1] Injection Bumps

Passed tests?
Yes No

Injection Fast Bumps

KDHC1

Comments/date/time

KDHC3

KDHC7

KDHD1

Injection Slow Bumps

TDHC4

TDHCS8

TDHD1

Dump Bump

KDHDMP.D3

[2] Extraction Kickers

KDHF3

*KDHAS*

[3] Extraction Bumps
TDHF2

TDHF4

TDHF7

TDHA1

[4] Septa
SPTMF6

*SPTML20*

SPTHC3

Operations Coordinator Signature

*in AGS Ring*
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3. Booster Stopband Correction Checkout.

Mux output follows loaded function?

QH_SRT1
QH_SRT2
QV_SRT1
QH_SRT2
SH_SRT1
SH_SRT2
SH_SRT3
SH_SRT4
SV_SRT1
SV_SRT2
SV_SRT3
SV_SRT4
SVSRTO1
SVSTR92
OCSTR.V

O.C. Signature
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4. Booster Orbit Checkout
[1] Dipole checkout:
Magnet OK? Comments/date/time

Yes No
DHCAZ2

DHCA4

DHCAG6

DHCAS8

DHCB2

DHCB4

DHCB6

DHCBS8

DHCC2

DHCC4

DHCC6

DHCCS8

DHCD?2

DHCD4

DHCD6

DHCDS8

DHCE?2
DHCE4
DHCE®6
DHCES
DHCF2
DHCF4
DHCF6
DHCF8
DVCA1l

DVCA3

DVCAS5

DVCA7

DvCB1

DVCB3

DVCB5

DvCB7

DVCC1

DVCC3

DVCC5
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4, Booster Orbit Checkout (continued)

[1] Dipole checkout (continued):

Magnet OK?
Yes No
DVCC7

Comments/date/time

DVCD1

DVCD3

DVCD5

DVCD7

DVCE1

DVCE3

DVCE5

DVCE7

DVCF1

DVCF3

DVCF5

DVCF7

O.C. Signature

Date:

5. Software checkout.

Harmonic Command Readback
Number Value Value

Comments/date/time

OOk WN B

O.C. Signature

Date:
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6. Booster Main Magnet Checkout.

Note:
The total ring voltage is measured with a backleg winding monitor. Therefor the V(t)
display by the application code should resemble the B4 backleg winding signal.

Booster Main Magnet Ready system specialist

Signal Application XBAR Comments/date/time
Display ok  Display ok

1(0)

V(1)

B4BLW_MON

MOD1_
AB_V

MOD1_
CD_V

MOD2_
AB_V

MOD2_
CD_V

Comments/date/time

O.C. Signature Date:
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7. Booster Tune supply checkout.

[1] Booster tune quads:
BoosterTuneControl ok

Comments/date/time

Function loaded (name)

Current signal follows function

Comments/date/time

[2] Booster chrom sextupoles:

BoosterChromControl ok

Comments/date/time

Function loaded (name)

Current signal follows function

Comments/date/time

O.C. Signature

Date:
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